

NPIAP, HMP Global's SAWC Fall 2024 collaboration adds pressure injury track to educational program

Symposium program to be bolstered with 2-day learning track featuring latest science and strategies clinicians can implement into practice.

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, UNITED STATES, November 3, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- With the high prevalence and cost of pressure injuries in the United States, HMP Global's Symposium on Advanced Wound Care (SAWC) Fall today announced a collaboration with the National Pressure Injury Advisory Panel (NPIAP) for the 2024 symposium, bolstering the meeting's educational program with a full, two-day learning track on the prevention and management of pressure injuries.



Through the NPIAP collaboration, the 2024 NPIAP Fall Conference will be co-located with SAWC Fall and leaders of both organizations will work together to develop the symposium's educational program.

The collaboration was announced from the main stage at the 2023 SAWC Fall meeting, under way now at Caesar's Palace Las Vegas. Next year's Symposium will be held October 2-5, 2024, also at Caesar's Palace Las Vegas, providing top-tier education on the prevention and management of wounds and scientific excellence. Through the NPIAP collaboration, the 2024 NPIAP Fall Conference will be co-located with SAWC Fall and leaders of both organizations will work together to develop the symposium's educational program.

"SAWC Fall is proud to collaborate with NPIAP and provide more pressure injury prevention and management learning opportunities for meeting participants," said Tiffney Oliver, Vice President, Wound Care, HMP Education. "NPIAP's longstanding leadership as the preeminent authority on pressure injury prevention and treatment makes it an exceptional partner at a time when integrated, patient-centered education has never been more critical. We are excited to work with NPIAP to develop a world-class educational program that all members of the wound care team can learn from and implement into their practice."

Pressure injuries impact an estimated 1-3 million Americans each year, including up to 15% among hospitalized patients (including long-term care and intensive care environments). These injuries negatively affect quality of life and contribute to psychological stress, pain, loss of work, and burden to family members, and cost health care systems an estimated \$26 billion per year to manage.

"This collaboration with SAWC Fall allows us to further our mission of providing interprofessional leadership to improve outcomes for patients through pressure injury prevention and management," said NPIAP President Joyce M. Black, PhD, RN, FAAN. "Our organizations are both patient-focused, and we are excited to collaborate in 2024 for a dynamic, purpose-driven educational program."

NPIAP is an independent not-for-profit professional organization dedicated to the prevention and management of pressure injuries. It serves as a resource for healthcare professionals, government, the public, and healthcare agencies; and welcomes and encourages the participation of those interested in pressure injury issues through utilization of its educational materials, participation at national conferences, and support of efforts in public policy, education, and research. Among its research and education focuses are:

- Pressure injury in persons with dark skin tones;
- Standardized pressure injury prevention protocols;
- Latest science and research of support surfaces; and
- Considerations for patient pressure injury prevention across the healthcare continuum.

SAWC Fall serves as a forum to connect the entire wound care team — physicians, nurses, physical therapists, researchers, scientists, podiatrists, and dieticians — with the foremost experts in wound care to improve patient outcomes through education. SAWC Fall is an inclusive forum offering a high level of education, advanced state-of-the-art clinical reviews, and emerging research findings.

Each year, SAWC Fall brings together thousands of clinicians, faculty presenters, researchers, and industry supporters. The educational program offers globally recognized faculty who lead sessions that provide new ideas, strategies, and techniques designed to strengthen clinical skills, invigorate day-to-day practice, positively impact organizations' ability to care for patients, and improve outcomes.

For more information, visit <u>sawcfall.com</u>.

ABOUT HMP GLOBAL

HMP Global is the force behind Healthcare Made Practical — and is an omnichannel leader in healthcare content, events, and education, with a mission to improve patient care. The company

produces accredited medical education events — in person and online via its proprietary VRTX virtual platform — and clinically relevant, evidence-based content for the global healthcare community across a range of therapeutic areas. Its brands include the HMP Global Learning Network, healthcare's most comprehensive source for news and information; mental health education through the Neuroscience Education Institute and Psych Congress national, regional and global events; HMP Market Access Insights, the pharmaceutical industry's gold standard provider for cancer drug market insights; the Leipzig Interventional Course (LINC), the leading, global gathering for interdisciplinary cardiovascular specialists; EMS World Expo, North America's largest EMT and paramedic event; and the Symposium on Advanced Wound Care (SAWC), the largest wound care meeting in the world. For more information, visit <a href="https://example.com/hmpglobal.co

ABOUT NPIAP

The National Pressure Injury Advisory Panel (NPIAP) is an independent not-for-profit professional organization dedicated to the prevention and management of pressure injuries. Formed in 1986, the NPIAP's mission is to provide interprofessional leadership to improve patient outcomes in pressure injury prevention and management through education, public policy, and research. With a focus on pressure injury prevention and management, the NPIAP serves as a unique resource to health care professionals, the government, public, and health care agencies. For more information, visit npiap.com.

Sandi Beason HMP Global +1 6015731737 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/664606002

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.